Liquidity Takeaways Debt Maturity Schedule
$ in millions

Aug ‘22
Nov ‘23

Only ~$400M of debt

maturing in 3+ years

■ Leverage stats here

Investor Presentation - June 2020 13

Q1 2020

Net Debt to Adjusted EBITDAre 4.8x

Financial Leverage 33.2%

Adjusted Fixed Charge Coverage 4.4x

Secured Debt Ratio 3.1%

Weighted Average Maturity 6.7 years

Appendix

Medical City Dallas

Dallas, TX

Reconciliation
Q1 2020 Portfolio Income

Investor Presentation - June 2020

(1) Portfolio income is presented by reporting segment.

(2) Includes pro forma adjustments to reflect the 2019 Brookdale Transaction closed 1/31/20 and certain other previously announced transactions. Pro forma Portfolio Income is further adjusted to reflect acquisitions,

dispositions and operator transitions as if they occurred on the first day of the quarter.

(3) Includes pro forma adjustments to reflect the sale of three medical office properties for which the tenant has provided notice to exercise a purchase option. Pro forma Portfolio Income is further adjusted to reflect

acquisitions and dispositions as if they occurred on the first day of the quarter.

SH NNN SHOP CCRC Life Science Medical Office Other Total

Portfolio Income(1) 29,255 41,010 30,469 94,367 87,382 15,787 298,271

Senior housing asset sales and

transitions(2) (8,311) 2,354 7,022 -- -- -- 1,065

Other pro forma adjustments(3) -- -- -- -- (2,421) (1,233) (3,654)

Pro forma Portfolio Income 20,944 43,364 37,491 94,367 84,961 14,555 295,682

15